
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3222
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
MILITARY ASSISTANCE TO FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the military equipment provided to various countries including Sri Lanka in the form of assistance during each of the last three years and the current year along with the cost of these military equipment, country-wise; and

(b) the justifications for proving such military assistance to these countries?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Requests for defence assistance are received from time to time from foreign countries. Such requests are considered keeping in view all aspects of national interest. Further details cannot be divulged in view of the security implications thereof.
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